Secretary of State Voting Accessibility Advisory Committee Roster


	Ana Acton

Executive Director
FREED Center for Independent Living 
117 New Mohawk Road, Suite A
Nevada city, CA 95959
(530) 559-4942 – cell
ana@freed.org

	Tim McNamara

Assistant Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk/Election Services

Los Angeles County

P.O. Box 1024

Norwalk, CA  90651-1024

(562) 462-2722 – work

tmcnamara@rrcc.lacounty.gov


	Ardis Bazyn

Bazyn Communications

2121 Scott Road, No. 105

Burbank, CA 91504

(818) 238-9321 – work and fax

abazyn@bazyncommunications.com

	Maria Monte de Rey

15435 Vintage Street

Mission Hills, CA  91345

(818) 830-3176 TTY

(818) 943-4295 text

bluebeach3@gmail.com

Cell signmail:  (562) 321-9362 



	Elaine Ginnold

Registrar of Voters

Marin County 

3501 Civic Center Drive, Room 121
San Rafael, CA 94903

(415) 473-6401– work

eginnold@marincounty.org 


	Gail Pellerin

County Clerk

Santa Cruz County

701 Ocean Street, Room 210

Santa Cruz, CA  95060-4076

(831) 454-2419 – work

gail.pellerin@co.santa-cruz.ca.us
   

	Margaret Johnson
Disability Rights California

1029 J Street, Suite 150

Sacramento, CA  95814

(916) 497-0331 – work

(916) 497-0813 – fax

Margaret.Jakobson@disabilityrightsca.org
Attachments to:  margiejj@pacbell.net

	Darian Smith

1440 Palou Avenue

San Francisco, CA  94124

(415) 215-9809 – home

dsmithnfb@gmail.com


	Secretary of State Staff

Chris Reynolds   

(916) 651-7837

chris.reynolds@sos.ca.gov
Susan Lapsley

(916) 651-7837

susan.lapsley@sos.ca.gov
Debbie O’Donoghue
(916) 653-6173

debbie.odonoghue@sos.ca.gov
Todd Wallace 

(916) 657-2376

todd.wallace@sos.ca.gov

	

	Jane Howell

(916) 653-2744

jane.howell@sos.ca.gov
Jennifer Luckie-Bratt

(916) 651-3734

jennifer.luckie-bratt@sos.ca.gov
Jason Heyes

(916) 651-9163

jason.heyes@sos.ca.gov
Kathyrn Chaney

(916) 653-4216

kathyrn.chaney@sos.ca.gov
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